

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22858 and
22859/2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. V. ANIL MITHRA & ANR. ETC. PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2013, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List for Final Disposal on a
Tuesday in January, 2014."

SLP (C) NO. 22858/2010

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance and also Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Book. Mr. M. T. George, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance in respect of respondent No. 2 but counter affidavit has not filed on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 22859/2010

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. E. M. S. Anam and Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocates have filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2-3 respectively but counter affidavit has not filed on their behalf, so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR