

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22858/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2010 in WA No. 2881/2009 in WA No. 2881/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

K.V.ANIL MITHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIV.OF SANSKRIT &ANR

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22859/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Additional Solicitor General on behalf of the Respondent No.1-University.

Leave granted.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER