

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9067/2014

K.V.ANIL MITHRA . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIV.OF SANSKRIT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9068/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 07-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mrs. Susy Abrahm, Adv  
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mrs. Susy Abrahm, Adv  
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved. Brief written submission(s) be submitted  
within three days.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)