

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9067/2014

K.V.ANIL MITHRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY
OF SANSKRIT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9068/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 27-10-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.For Appellant(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay
S.Oka.

The Civil Appeals are partly allowed in terms of the signed
reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)